

Partner Distribution Organization of The Atlanta Community Food Bank

## DONATION OF SECURITIES FORM

Thank you for your gift of securities to the Georgia Mountain Food Bank!

Please complete the information below:	
Name & Type of Securities (ex. IBM stock)	Number of Shares
Date of Transfer	
Donor's Name	-
Donor's Address	-
Donor's Phone Number	
Broker's Name	
Broker's Street Address	
Broker's City/State/Zip	
Broker's Phone Number	

Georgia Mountain Food Bank's broker contact information is:

Stribling & Whalen Financial Group, 620 Spring Street SE, Gainesville, Georgia 30501 Georgia Mountain Food Bank's Raymond James Account number : <u>835VW282</u> For electronic transfers, our Depository Trust Company (DTC) number is : <u>0725</u> Georgia Mountain Food Bank's tax identification number (FEIN) is: <u>26-2787610</u>

After Georgia Mountain Food Bank receives this form and our broker confirms the donation of securities, our staff will issue an official acknowledgement letter to the donor. This letter will indicate the number and type of shares received and date the stock was converted into a gift (day when record ownership of stock was transferred to Georgia Mountain Food Bank or the stock was unconditionally delivered to Georgia Mountain Food Bank.

Stock information can be mailed to Georgia Mountain Food Bank, ATTN: Colton Donino, P.O. Box 233, Gainesville, Ga. 30503 or emailed to <u>Colton@gamountainfoodbank.org</u> or by phone (770) 534-4111.

All contributions are tax-deductible to the fullest extent provided by law. Every effort will be made to sell non-marketable securities as quickly as possible. For tax purposes, the value of the stock will be an average of the high and low prices on the date of the gift. The donor should be aware of possible tax implications. Please contact your tax advisor for complete tax deductibility rules.

Georgia Mountain Food Bank is a 501c3 nonprofit organization. Contributions are tax-deductible as permitted by law.